# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
G. Leblanc Corporation		07/28/2005	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Conn-Selmer, Inc.	
Street Address:	00 Industrial Parkway	
City:	Elkhart	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46515	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1776453	OPUS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)542-8906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617 521 7093
Email: pomilla@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Jo-Ann Pomilla of Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jo-Ann Pomilla
Signature:	/Jo-Ann Pomilla/
Date:	08/09/2005

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003137 FRAME: 0327

900029802

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS by G. Leblanc Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignor"), is made pursuant to, and effective from, an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated July 22, 2004, entered into by and between Assignor and Steinway Musical Instruments, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SMI").

Assignor, which adopted and used the trademark OPUS, and secured a registration thereof in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,776,453 granted June 15, 1993 (hereinafter referred to as "the Mark"), for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby confirm and assign to Conn-Selmer, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 600 Industrial Parkway, Elkhart, Indiana 46515 ("Assignee"), as successor in interest to Leblanc, Inc., a Delaware corporation (formerly Soprano II, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which was a successor in interest to SMI), all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, effective as of the date hereof. Assignor does hereby further confirm and assign to Assignee any and all causes of action, claims, demands, or other rights occasioned from or because of any and all past infringements of said Mark, together with the right in Assignee to sue and recover therefore, including the right to bring suit in its own name.

G. LEBLANC	CORPORATION
Assignor	en e

	Markette Company		
Ву:		- 45 	
نيو ا ديو	and the second		
lts:	- Comme	X2.00X	

21326839.doc

Date:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003137 FRAME: 0328

RECORDED: 08/09/2005